-A. 35738 (4th Supp.)-Lif

-

’
’

‘ H YKL YAY hh ""
DA E
- . \;n;'\?'nj -
(oo my <ot L
WA ELS -

BEFCRE TEE PUBLIC WILmIm?;COWISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFOKNIA

Decizion YNo.

In the Matter of tho Application of )
RAY SCENEYER TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, )
a Colifornia Corporation, for )
authority to charge less than minimum )
rates, pursuant to Soction 3666 of ) Application No. 35738
the Public Utilitiles Codo, for the ) (Fourth Supplemental)
transportation of glass fruit jars and)
equipment, glase packer Jars, glass )
bottles, Jelly glazses, jar tops, )
caps, dises or tops, and rubber jar )
rings for Ball Brothoers Company, Inc. )

FOURTE SUPPLEMENT AL -OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant holds radial highway common éarrior, highway
contract carrler and city carrier pormits. 3By prior orders in
this proceeding, 1t was authorized, as a highway contract carrier,'
under Soction 3666 of the Public Utilitles Codo, to deviate from
the minfimum rates otherwlse applicable for the transpbrtation of
glass Yottles, jars, caps énd reléxed artlicles for Ball Brothers
Company, Inc., to points in Los Angeles and Orange Counxigs within
‘a S50-mile radius of the shipner’s plant at E1 Monto. The author1ty
ellows the use of épeciriéd rates which are less than the rateé
in Minirmm Rate Tariff No, 2. These autharized rates are subject
to minlmum charges not lés-s than the charges which would acerue
under the hourly rates in Minimum Rete Tariff No. S. The authoéity
1s scheduled to expire December 27, 1958.

| Permission 15 sought to continue to deviate from the
minfmus rates for & further one-year pericd. Applicant proposes
To increase the level of the authorized rates by approximately S
percent., | |

The supplemental application states that, except for
increasgd labof-costs, the conditions whiqhvjustiried‘the original
deviation from the minimum rates still obﬁéin, and that ého'

-1 -




A. 35738 (hth Supp.)-Lit

Proposed increases in the rates will offset the higher labor coSts.
It shows Yy a profit and loss statement that applicant's entire
operations have been profitable. Applicant gsserts that the ';.re.ns-
poertation In question may reasonably be expected to be profit's;ble
during the ensuing year. It further states that the proposed .irates
would mroduce charges greater than would the hourly rates in
Minimm Rate Tariff No. 5. | '

In the circumstences it appears, and the Commission
finds, that the pfoposed rates are reasonable. The supplemental
application will be grambed. & pudblic hearing is not neceésm.

The special rate authority herein sought. andvgranf:ed
i3 not applicadble to common corrler sorvicos.l Sectlon 3542 of the
Public Utilitlies Code forbids carriers to operate both 23 a commoiz
carriei- and as a 'highv}ay contract carrler of the same‘coﬁxnodities
between the same points.® In view of the contract operatipn
involved in this procoeding, a necessary limitstion will bYe placed
upon applicantts radial highway common carrier permit to proclude

the dual oporations‘ prohibited by Section 3542 of the Code'\l.

Iherefore, good cause appearing,
IT IS ORDERED:

L Section 3666 of the Pudlic Utilitle s Code reads as follows:

"If any highway carrier other than a common carrier
desires to perform any transportation or accessorial service at
a lesser rate than the minimum established rates, the commission

shall, upor finding that the proposed rate Iis reasonable, autho-
rize the lesser rate."

2 Section 351;3 of the Public Utilities Code reads as Tollows:

No person or corporation shall engage or ve permitted
by the Commission to engage in the transportation of property on
any pudlic highway, both as a common carrier ad as o highway

contract carrier or as a common carrier and ‘a potroleum contract
carrior. - '




'-’L. 35738 ( sxppd-m o .

(1) That Decision No. 50843 of Décomber 7, 1954, as
amended, in this proceeding, is horeby further amonded by substitute
ing Appendix l-iA, which 1s attached hereto and by thls reference
made & part hereof, for Appendix 1 attached to sald doclsion, as
amended, . |

(2) That the expiration date of the authority granted
by safd Decision No. 50843, as further amended herein, 1s herebdy
extended to December 27, 1959, unless sooner canceled, changed, or
further extended by order of the Commission., |

(3) Thet the permit of Ray Schneyer Tronsportation Compary,
a corperation, to operate as a radial highway common carriexr is
heredby conditioned as followa:

"This permit shall not authorize the tranqurtation of the
following commodities betweern EL Monte on the one hand and
points in Los Angeles and Orange Countles within a radius of 50
constructive miles of EL Monte on the other hands

(2) Glass bottles or jars, with or without equlpment, one
gallon or less in capacity.

(v) Caps, covers, discs, or tops (other than display)
nested or not nested.

(¢) Rubber jar rings.

(d) Bottle carrying cartons set up or rolded rlat in
packages.”

In all other respects said Decision No. 50843, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the
date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ¢4?—- day of
Decenber, 1958.

VLaz
sidext -
, f ,.ﬁ\/ / / 7,




;1.. 35738-4MS

WAPPENDIX 1~A 70 DECISION NO. 52674
AUTHJOEHI'Z_ED RATES (IN CENTS PEX 100 POUNDS)
S22 WOTE T

Minimum Wel.ht in Pounds

Miles 10,000 20,000 36,000
Not (Sce (See (See
Over  QO%ex 2,000 L,000 _Note 2) Note 2) Note 2)

&%} 25 13% 8
, 254 134 8
i & iz Re

50 174
c1 184 10%
52 20 1L
53 21 12
3Ly 22% 122

2
a@} 3
2 18 |

7%

Note 1: The ratec herein apply for the transportation of the
following commodities on pallets and include the
return of empty pallets:

(a) Glass bottles or jare, with or without equipment,
one gallon or le ss in caopacity.

(b) Caps, covers, discs, or tops (other than
dicplay) nested or not nested,

(¢) Rubber jar rings.

(a) gottle carrying cartons set up or folded
flat In packazos.

The minimum welights subject to this noto apply except as
ocherwise provided in connection with applicable carload
ratings In Western Classification No. 75, Cal. PoU.C.-

WeC. Nou & of G. E. Dumas, Agent, and supplements thoreto
or relssues thereol when the provisions of such supplements
or relssues have been approved by the Commission; 41n
Pacific Southecoast Freizht Buresu Zxcoption Sheet No. 1-8,
Cale PoV.C. No. 193 of J. 2. Haynes, Azent, and supplements
thereto or relssues thereof when tho provisions of such

supplements have been approved by the Cormission; or in.
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2,1 - '

End of gzppondix




